INCLINATION REPORT

RECEIVED bY
OPERATOR Harper 0il Company ADDRESS 904 Highto g ggdahoga City,
ahofa ’
LEASE  South Dallas WELL NO. 1 FIELD 0. C. D.
ARTESIA, OFFICE

LOCATION 1980' FNL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 2-T10S-R26E, Chaves County, New MeXTTO

INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH DEGREE DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

415" 3/4° 5.44 5.44

992" 1° 10.09 15.53
1,206 1/2° 1.86 17.39
1,643" 1/2° 3.80 21.19
2,005 1/2° 3.15 24.34
2,411 1/2° 3.53 27.87
2,609" 1/2° 1.72 29.59
3,013 1° 7.07 36.66
3,355' 1/2° 2.98 39.64
3,667 1/2° 2.71 42.35
4,011 1° 6.02 48.37
4,137 1° 2.02 50.39
4,292 1 3/4° 4.72 55.11
4,480" 3/4° 2.46  57.57
4,615 3/4° 1.77 59. 34
5,025" 1 1/2° 10.74 70.08
5,302" 1 1/2° 7.25 77.33
5,756" 1 3/4 13.85 91.18
6,256 1° 9.45 100.63

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

EXETER DRILLING COMPANY -~

. L LT
By: VTR Pk A G

Title: R.‘w. Sitton, Senior Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. W. Sitton
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under
oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above,
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from
the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's Signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 17th day of _October . , 1984.

Négary PubTic £or State of Coloradu

My Commission Expires:

February 22, 1986




